
165 Church Street
New Haven,  CT  06510
(203) 946-6483 (phone)

(203) 946-7476 (fax)
cityofnewhaven.com

City of New Haven

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1LM-2024-
0241

Name:

Status:Type: Order Second Reading

File created: In control:3/21/2024 Board of Alders

On agenda: Final action:

Title: ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT 2024-CON-0235 AND AGREEMENT 2024-
CON-0236 WITH BERCHEM MOSES PC AGREEMENTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR
THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0 - CHECKLIST - Berchem.pdf, 2. 1 - BOA COVER LTR - Berchem.pdf, 3. 2 - ORDER -
Berchem.pdf, 4. 3 - PRIOR NOTIF FORM -Berchem.pdf, 5. 4 - FISCAL IMPACT STMT - Berchem.pdf,
6. 5 - SUPP DOCS - BerchemDocs.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

NotedBoard of Alders7/1/2024 1

Favorable ReportFinance Committee6/10/2024 1

No ActionFinance Committee5/13/2024 1

ReferredBoard of Alders4/1/2024 1

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT 2024-CON-0235 AND AGREEMENT 2024-
CON-0236 WITH BERCHEM MOSES PC AGREEMENTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR
THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, the New Haven Board of Education (the “Board”) and Board of Education, Berchem
Moses PC. (the “Vendor”) are the parties (collectively the “Parties”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties reached tentative agreements 2024-CON-0235 and 2024-CON-0236 entitled

Agreements with Berchem Moses PC for Legal Services, July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 (the “2023-

2024 Agreements”); and

WHEREAS, the district staff submitted the Agreements with Berchem Moses PC for Legal Services to

the Board, which was approved at its February 26th 2024 Board of Education meeting; and

WHEREAS, amendment #1 to Agreements 2023-CON-0235 and 2023-CON-0236 with Berchem

Moses PC will increase total funding in an amount not to exceed $220,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Charter of the City of New Haven requires the approval of the Board of Alders for

professional services agreements in excess of $100,000.

City of New Haven Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: LM-2024-0241, Version: 1

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED, by the Board of Alders of the City of New Haven that the

amendments to Agreements 2024-CON-0235 and 2024-CON-0236 with Berchem Moses PC for

Legal Services is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED, that the President of the Board of Education or the Mayor is authorized

to execute the 2023-2024 Agreements as well as such additional instruments as may be deemed

necessary or expedient to implement the terms of the 2023-2024.

City of New Haven Printed on 7/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

